11/887628 10-16-2007 Form PTO-1595 U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **COVER SHEET** 103453166 To the Honorable Co. se record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of Conveying Party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) **Tommy FORSELL** DiaSpect Medical AB Name: **Ralf GUTLEIN** Johan RATHSMANN Address: Lytta Gard 755 93 Uppsala **SWEDEN** Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Nature of Conveyance: Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: September 7, 2007; September 8, 2007; September 17, 2007 Application number(s) or patent number(s): ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No(s). Patent No(s). 16/**05/3007** MAYFAGA 00000013 11 06 FG38b21 Additional numbers attached? Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Customer No.: 00466 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 YOUNG & THOMPSON Enclosed **Second Floor** Authorized to be charged to deposit account 745 South 23rd Street Deposit Account No. 25-0120 8. Arlington, VA 22202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

is a true copy of the original document.

**Ben Castel** 

Name of Person Signing

Y&T October 1, 2007

October 1, 2007

Date

1503-1092

### IAP17 Rec'd PCT/PTO 01 OCT 2007

#### Assignment

The undersigned inventor hereby declares that he/she assigns, for all countries, with full ownership and full right of disposal, his/her invention, or his/her part of the invention, relating to

### DEVICE FOR DETERMINING OF PROPERTIES IN A FLUID AND/OR CONSTITUENTS THEREOF

to DiaSpect Medical AB, Lytta Gard, 755 93 Uppsala, Sweden, so that said company is entitled to acquire and own patents and utility models therefor, in its name, in all countries.

The undersigned inventor undertakes to sign any necessary documents during the processing of future patents or utility models.

Place/Date

Signature of the Assignor

Ralf Crutlein

Clarification of the signature

Am Mühlbuckel 15, 63811 Speckstadt,

Germany

Address of the Assignor

Julie Milmone

Signature of witness

**PATENT** 

REEL: 019972 FRAME: 0717

#### Assignment

The undersigned inventor hereby declares that he/she assigns, for all countries, with full ownership and full right of disposal, his/her invention, or his/her part of the invention, relating to

# DEVICE FOR DETERMINING OF PROPERTIES IN A FLUID AND/OR CONSTITUENTS THEREOF

to DiaSpect Medical AB, Lytta Gård, 755 93 Uppsala, Sweden, so that said company is entitled to acquire and own patents and utility models therefor, in its name, in all countries.

The undersigned inventor undertakes to sign any necessary documents during the processing of future patents or utility models.

Place/Date

Johan Rathsmann

क पालक काल कर में बोर्क में हैं हैं के बोब कर के बोक करें के के देवा है के कर के में में में में में में में म

Signature of the Assignor

Clarification of the signature

Lytta Gård, 755 93 Uppsala

Address of the Assignor

Signature of witness

PATENT REEL: 019972 FRAME: 0718

### Assignment

The undersigned inventor hereby declares that he/she assigns, for all countries, with full ownership and full right of disposal, his/her invention, or his/her part of the invention, relating to

## DEVICE FOR DETERMINING OF PROPERTIES IN A FLUID AND/OR CONSTITUENTS THEREOF

to DiaSpect Medical AB, Lytta Gard, 755 93 Uppsala, Sweden, so that said company is entitled to acquire and own patents and utility models therefor, in its name, in all countries.

The undersigned inventor undertakes to sign any necessary documents during the processing of future patents or utility models.

Place Date

Signature of the Assignor

Tommy Forsell

Clarification of the signature

Lytta Gard, 755 93 Uppsala, Sweden

Address of the Assignor

Signature of witness

PATENT REEL: 019972 FRAME: 0719

**RECORDED: 10/01/2007**